PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JG Acquisition, LLC	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jogler, LLC	
Street Address:	17732 Highland Rd., Suite G, Box 285	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7610807
Patent Number:	7610806
Patent Number:	5020810
Patent Number:	4807473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2259262685

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2259279908
Email: mmf@roykiesel.com

Correspondent Name: R. Bennett Ford

Address Line 1: 9100 Bluebonnet Centre Blvd., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10358.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Bennett Ford	
Signature:	/R. Bennett Ford/	
	PAIENI	

502407713 REEL: 030733 FRAME: 0991

OP \$160 00 7610807

Date:	07/03/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=PatentRecordation#page1.tif source=PatentRecordation#page2.tif source=PatentRecordation#page3.tif source=PatentRecordation#page4.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
IC Acquisition II C	Name: Jogler, LLC			
JG Acquisition, LLC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17732 Highland Road, Suite G			
Execution Date(s) June 26, 2013	Box 285			
Assignment Merger	City: Baton Rouge			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Louisiana			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 70810			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
See Attached				
Additional numbers at	l ached? ■Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Bennett Ford	involved: 4			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160			
Internal Address:	_			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 9100 Bluebonnet Centre Blvd., Suite 100	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information			
State: Louisiana Zip: 70809				
Phone Number: 225-927-9908	Daniel A Normal 18-2210			
Docket Number: 10358.000	Deposit Account Number 18-2210			
Email Address:_rbf@roykiesel.com	Authorized User Name ROY KIESEL			
9. Signature: /R. BENNETT FORD/	JULY 3, 2013			
Signature	Date			
R. BENNETT FORD	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

JOGLER, LLC (FORMERLY JG ACQUISITION, LLC) PATENT NUMBERS TO WHICH NAME CHANGE APPLIES:

PATENT NO.: 7,610,807

FILING DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2006

ENTITILED: LEVEL GAGE

PATENT NO.: 7,610,806

FILING DATE: APRIL 11, 2007

ENTITILED: ELECTRONIC LEVEL GAGE ASSEMBLY

PATENT NO.: 5,020,810

FILING DATE: APRIL 21, 1989

ENTITILED: LIQUID SIGHT MONITOR WITH MULTI-CONTACT INSERT

PATENT NO.: 4,807,473

FILING DATE: DECEMBER 21, 1987

ENTITILED: THERMOPLASTIC SIGHT MONITOR

Tom Schedler SECRETARY OF STATE

June 26, 2013

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



COMMERCIAL DIVISION 225.925.4704

Administrative Services

225.932.5317 Fax

Corporations

225.932.5314 Fax

Uniform Commercial Code

225.932.5318 Fax

The attached document of JOGLER, LLC was received and filed on June 26, 2013.

KGP 41177837K

Rev 09/09

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9125 Office Location: 8585 Archives Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70809 Web Site Address: www.sos.la.gov

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION JG ACQUISITION, LLC

BE IT KNOWN that on the date hereinafter set forth and before the undersigned Notary Public duly commissioned and qualified in and for the above parish and state, and in the presence of the undersigned witnesses, personally came and appeared:

TONY W. HARPER, domiciled in East Baton Rouge Parish, whose mailing address is 17732 Highland Road, Suite G, Box 285, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810;

who declared that he is a member and manager of JG Acquisition, LLC, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company domiciled in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, Louisiana (hereafter "Company"), who further declared by unanimous vote, and consent given at a meeting held on June 26, 2013, acting under the authority of Louisiana's Limited Liability Company Law (Act 780 of 1992, RS 12:1301 et seq), it was agreed to change the name of the Company.

The Articles of Organization of the Company were amended by said consent as follows: Article I. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows, effective June 26, 2013:

"ARTICLE 1.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Jogler, LLC."

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on the 26th day of June, 2013 in Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, the parties hereto having affixed their signatures, together with me, Notary, and the undersigned witnesses, after due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

Member and Manager

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print:

David M. Cohn, LBR # 04237 Notary ID:

PATENT REEL: 030733 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/03/2013